1 / 11
地址：中国广东省深圳市龙华新区观澜街道下围工业区茂源工业园 F 栋 V2
Add:F Building MAOYUAN Industrial Park,XIAWEI Industrial Zone,GUANLAN Street,LONGHUA New DISE
SHENZHEN,GUANGDONG,China
Tel.:0086-755-29015199 Fax:0086-755-29015399 Website:www.xcled.com E-mail:xc@xcled.com Release Date:15/07/2020
1
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
产品规格书

1-2、Applications 应用
◆Tracking Light, Spot Light, Par Light, Bulb Light, Down Light
2、Product Nomenclature产品命名规则
XC 18 16-H 12 05-A 27 80-D 3 1
[1][2][3][4][5][6][7][8][9][10][11][12]
[1]：Company abbreviation 公司简称
[2]：Product Size 产品尺寸
[3]：Luminescent surface 发光面
[4]：Optical effect level 光效等级
[5]：Number of LED chips in Series LED 晶片串联个数
[6]：Number of LED chips in parallel LED 晶片并联个数
[7]：Color category 颜色类别
[8]：Nominal CCT 标称色温
[9]：Color index 显色指数
[10]：Light range 光效范围
[11]：Chromaticity Range 色容差范围
[12]：Type of substrate 基板类型
[7]：A：Energy Star standard color temperature color 符合能源之星标准色温颜色；B：Customized color
客户定制颜色；C：Special colors(pork lamps, bread lamps, Redwood lamps, vegetable lamps, fruit
lamps, seafood lamps, etc..)特殊颜色（猪肉灯、面包灯、红木灯、蔬菜灯、水果灯、海鲜灯等）；
[12]：1：Mirror aluminum substrate 镜面铝基板；2：Copper substrate 铜基板；3：Flid-substrate
倒装基板；4：Ceramic substrate 陶瓷基板；5：Other substrates 其它基板.
3 / 11
地址：中国广东省深圳市龙华新区观澜街道下围工业区茂源工业园 F 栋 V2
Add:F Building MAOYUAN Industrial Park,XIAWEI Industrial Zone,GUANLAN Street,LONGHUA New DISE
SHENZHEN,GUANGDONG,China
Tel.:0086-755-29015199 Fax:0086-755-29015399 Website:www.xcled.com E-mail:xc@xcled.com Release Date:15/07/2020
1
3、Electro Optical Characteristics光电特性
Product Code
Nominal
CCT
CRI(Ra) Luminous
Flux(lm)
Efficacy
( lm/W )
Forward
Current
(mA)
Voltage
(V)Ra R9
Min. Min. Min. Typ. Typ. Min. Typ. Max.
XC1816-H1205
-A2780-D31
2700K
80 0 3201 3370 125 750 35 36 37
XC1816-H1205
-A2790-C31
90 50 2849 2999 111 750 35 36 37
XC1816-H1205
-A2795-B31
95 90 2561 2696 100 750 35 36 37
XC1816-H1205
-A3080-E31
3000K
80 0 3335 3510 130 750 35 36 37
XC1816-H1205
-A3090-C31
90 50 2968 3124 116 750 35 36 37
XC1816-H1205
-A3095-B31
95 90 2668 2808 104 750 35 36 37
XC1816-H1205
-A3580-E31
3500K
80 0 3435 3615 134 750 35 36 37
XC1816-H1205
-A3590-C31
90 50 3057 3218 119 750 35 36 37
XC1816-H1205
-A3595-B31
95 90 2748 2892 107 750 35 36 37
XC1816-H1205